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General information 
 

 

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused by the use of 

unauthorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability. 

Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is 

prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part 

numbers, and drawings. 

 

Instructions for use 

This spare parts list contains no safety regulations and is merely intended to 

assist in the ordering of spare parts. 

For information about operating, servicing, or repairing, the relevant Safety 

and operating instructions must be consulted at all costs. 

Please observe the safety instructions listed in the relevant Safety and operating 

instructions! 

















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Hydraulic system, rear drum offset  Hydraulic valve module, offset/combi 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Hydraulic valve 1

2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

3 4700500115 Screw 4

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288
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Hydraulic system, rear drum offset  4700391017 Hydraulic valve 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700391017 Hydraulic valve 1

  2 - Valve block 1

  3 4812155790 Pressure relief valve 2

  4 4700940572 Shuttle valve 1

  5 4812156159 Proportional valve 1

  6 4812160775 Check valve 1
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Hydraulic system, rear drum offset  Hydraulic valve 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700391017 Hydraulic valve 1

2 4700791846 Adapter 2
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Hydraulic system, frame  Hydraulic system, frame 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Comments for Page: Hydraulic system, frame

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700792454 Nut 2

2 4700792453 Nut 4

3 4700792452 Nut 2

4 4700792451 Nut 2

5 4700792344 Bulkhead union 1

6 4700791798 Adapter 1

7 4700392048 Connector 1

8 4700904009 O-ring 2

9 4700792632 O-ring 2

10 4700904010 O-ring 2

11 4700606009 Lock washer 1

12 4700792720 Serrated lock washer 2

13 4700484147 Hydraulic hose 1

14 4700484146 Hydraulic hose 1

15 4700484148 Hydraulic hose 1

16 4700484140 Hydraulic hose 1

17 4700484141 Hydraulic hose 1

18 4700484142 Hydraulic hose 1

19 4812127232 Hydraulic hose 1

20 4700484144 Hydraulic hose 1

21 4700484145 Hydraulic hose 1

22 4700792696 Hose guard 5

23 4700484150 Hydraulic hose 1

28 4700792442 Cable tie 2

29 4700484045 Hydraulic hose 1 B

30 4700791841 Elbow 90 orfs 1 B

32 4700606021 Serrated lock washer 1

33 4700792331 Elbow 90 orfs 2

34 4700792512 Steel plug threaded 1 A

35 4700484165 Hydraulic hose 1

36 4700484166 Hydraulic hose 1

37 4700792450 Nut 2

38 4700791744 Adapter 2
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A | en_US | Used on machine with offset drum or combi rear. 

B | en_US | Not used on a machine with offset drum or combi rear. 
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Hydraulic system, engine room  Hydraulic system, engine room 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Fan assembly 2

2 4700791397 Connector 1

3 4700792340 Tee-connector orfs 1

4 4700792332 Elbow 90 orfs 2

5 4700792809 Elbow 90 orfs 2

6 4700484152 Hydraulic hose 1

7 4700484151 Hydraulic hose 1

8 4700484153 Hydraulic hose 1

9 4700484154 Hydraulic hose 1

10 4700484032 Hydraulic hose 1

12 - Steering pump 1 1

13 4700484149 Hydraulic hose 1

14 - Hydraulic valve module 1

15 4700484159 Hydraulic hose 1

16 4700391025 Hydraulic oil filter, cpl 1

  16 4700391433 Hydraulic oil filter element 1

  16 4812158269 Filter switch 1

16 4700391432 Cleaning filter element 1

17 4700484037 Hydraulic hose 1

18 - Hydraulic pump module 1

19 4700483642 Hydraulic hose 1

20 4700484036 Hydraulic hose 1

21 4700484043 Hydraulic hose 1

22 4700484161 Hydraulic hose 1

23 - Connection block 1

24 4700484162 Hydraulic hose 1

25 - Radiator assembly 1

26 4700484163 Hydraulic hose 1

27 4700484159 Hydraulic hose 1

28 4700484158 Hydraulic hose 1

29 4812114312 Clamp 4

30 4700483726 Hydraulic hose 1

31 4700397567 Pipe 1

32 4811000117 Hydraulic hose 1 A

33 4811000118 Hydraulic hose 1 B

34 4700921050 Clamp 2

35 4700500067 Screw 2

36 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2
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Comments for Page: Hydraulic system, engine room

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 A | en_US | Upper hose

 B | en_US | Lower hose

 1 | en_US | Is a part of the engine module, see seperate section.

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

37 4812112260 Hydraulic oil filter 1

  37 4812112262 Hydraulic oil filter element 1

  37 4812160664 Fiction ring, filter head 1

  37 4700936898 Sensor Red (RW) 1

37 4812111766 Bowl + cartridge, spare part 1

37 4812112264 Bowl, spare part 1

37 4812112265 Cartridge, spare part 1
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Hydraulic system, engine room  Fan assembly 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Jan 25 13:57:26 UTC 2018

253



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700390609 Hydraulic motor 1

  1 4700902882 Seal kit 1

2 4700391941 Fan guard 1

3 4700391940 Fan 1

4 4700500022 Screw 2

6 4700904735 Steel plain washer 1

7 4700500016 Screw M6x55 8.8 A2K 1

8 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 2

11 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4

12 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 4
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Hydraulic system, engine room  Hydraulic valve module 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Hydraulic valve 1

2 4700904230 Plain washer 10.5x22x2 mm 4

3 4700500028 Screw, M10 x 25 mm 8.8 A3K 4
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Hydraulic system, engine room  Hydraulic valve 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Jan 25 13:57:26 UTC 2018

257



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700395924 Hydraulic valve 1

2 4700910162 Measuring nipple 1

3 4700791823 Adapter 2

4 4700791743 Straight connector orfs 2

5 4700791799 Straight connector orfs 2

6 4700791409 Straight connector orfs 3

7 4700791744 Adapter 1

10 4700791401 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel 1

11 4700358732 Wire 1

12 4700635061 Hair clip 2
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Hydraulic system, engine room  4700395924 Hydraulic valve 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700395924 Hydraulic valve 1

  2 -- Valve block 1

  3 4700940572 Shuttle valve 1

  4 4812159770 Check valve 1

  5 4812160491 Brake release valve 1

  6 4700950571 Priority valve 1

  7 4700950572 Pressure relief valve 1

  8 4700950570 Solenoid valve 2

    8 4812156662 Coil 1

  9 4812156787 Fan proportional valve 1

  10 -- Brake release pump 1

  11 4812160160 Brake pressure relief valve 1

  12 4812157585 Orifice with wire 0.5 mm 1

  13 4812159762 Orifice 0.75 mm 1
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Hydraulic system, engine room  Hydraulic pump module 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Hydraulic pump 1

2 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 2

3 4700500269 Screw 2

4 4700500019 Hexagon screw 2

5 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 2
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Hydraulic system, engine room  Hydraulic pump 
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Comments for Page: Hydraulic pump

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Propulsion 

B | en_US | Vibration 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700392521 Hydraulic pump 1

1 4812156151 Proportional solenoid 2 A

1 4812156152 Solenoid 4 B

2 4700901157 Measuring nipple 5

5 4700792465 Straight connector orfs 1

6 4700792336 Straight connector orfs 1

7 4700791831 Tee-connector 1

8 4700792333 Elbow 90 orfs 1

10 4700792157 Elbow adapter 45 2

11 4700791635 Straight connector 3

12 4700791745 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel 1

13 4700791634 Adapter 1

16 4700791798 Adapter 1

17 4700392534 Sealing 4

18 4700397214 Engine bracket 1

19 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 3

20 4700500028 Screw, M10 x 25 mm 8.8 A3K 3

21 4700791853 Straight connector orfs 3

22 4700791824 Straight connector 1

23 4700376922 Check valve 1

24 4700791698 Connector elbow 90 ORFS 1

25 4700923405 Measuring nipple 2

26 4700792094 Elbow 90° 1

27 4700792649 Straight connector orfs 1

28 4700500037 Hex. screw 1

29 4700904213 Steel Plain Washer 1

30 4700395391 Spacer washer 1

31 4700395393 Shock absorber 1
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4700392521 Hydraulic pump  4700392521 Hydraulic pump 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700392521 Hydraulic pump 1

  2 4812156655 Hydraulic pump 1

  3 4812156656 Hydraulic pump 1

  4 4812155787 Hydraulic pump, vibration 1

  5 -- O-ring 4

  6 -- Socket pipe 2

  7 -- Washer 4

  8 -- Screw 4
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4812156655 Hydraulic pump  4812156655 Hydraulic pump 
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Comments for Page: 4812156655 Hydraulic pump

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812156655 Hydraulic pump 1

  1 4812156793 Seal kit 1

  2 -- Rotating group, cpl 1

  3 -- Valve block, cpl 1

  4 -- Housing 1

  5 4700935158 Pin 1

  6 4700936869 Cylindrical pin 1

  7 4700935219 Plug 1 1

  8 4700902724 Plug 2 1

  9 4700902625 Plug 3 1

  10 4700902624 Screw 1 1

  12 4700936308 Orifice 2

  13 4700902792 Pin 1

  14 4700937206 O-ring 1

  15 4812002474 Control module 1

    16 --- Control module 1

    17 4812156151 Proportional solenoid 2

  31 -- Hydraulic control, cpl 1

32 --- Piston 1

33 --- Rod 1

34 --- Cover 1

35 --- Guide Ring 2

36 --- Ring 2

37 --- Spring collar 1

38 --- Spacer bush 1 1

39 --- Spring 2

41 --- Spring collar 1

43 --- Nut 1

45 --- O-ring 1

47 --- Retaining ring 1

48 4700902688 Screw 4

49 4700936394 O-ring 2 1

53 -- Flushing valve 1

55 -- O-ring 1
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1 | en_US | Included in seal kit 
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4812156655 Hydraulic pump  Rotating group, cpl 
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Comments for Page: Rotating group, cpl

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

1 | en_US | Includes in seal kit 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

2 4700936615 Cylinder with control plate 1

3 4700936616 Piston 9

4 4700936617 Cup spring stack 1

5 - Cradle 1

6 - Slide ring 1

7 - Shaft 1

8 4700936621 Wire 1

9 4700935164 Pin 1

10 - Wire 1

11 4700936623 Shim 1

11 4700936624 Shim 1

11 4700936625 Shim 1

11 4700936626 Shim 1

12 4700936627 Retaining plate 1

13 4700936628 Retaining ball 1

14 - Bearing liner, 1 pair 1

15 4700936630 Washer 2

16 4700936631 Pressure spring 1

17 - Bearing 1

18 - Cradle bearing assembly, 1 set 1

19 4700937187 Retaining ring 1

20 - Retaining ring 2

21 4700937189 Seal ring 1 1

23 4700936637 Retaining ring 1
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4812156655 Hydraulic pump  Valve block, cpl 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

2 4812161580 Pressure relief valve, 395 bar 2

3 4700936673 Back-up ring 1

4 4700927278 O-ring 1

5 4812156154 Pressure relief valve 1

  6 4812157851 O-ring 1

7 4812159756 Pressure override valve, cpl 1

  8 4700936392 O-ring 1

9 - Housing 1

10 4700936855 Locking screw 1

11 4700909514 Double break-off pin 6

12 4700902625 Plug 2

13 4700909469 O-ring 1

14 - Bearing bush 1

15 - Screw 4

16 - Pin 2

19 - O-ring 1

20 - Orifice 1

21 4700935192 O-ring 1
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4812156655 Hydraulic pump  Control module 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Housing 1

3 - Control piston 1

4 - Lever pair 1

6 - Pin 1

8 - Shim 1

9 - Feedback lever 1

10 4812156599 Gasket 1

11 - Cover with filter 1

12 - Spring 1

13 - Gasket 1

14 - Plug 2

15 4700935210 Screw 4

16 4700936869 Cylindrical pin 2

21 4700936689 Screw 1

23 - Shim N

27 4700945311 O-ring 1

28 - Screw 1
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4812156655 Hydraulic pump  Flushing valve 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

0 4812161090 Flushing valve, cpl 1

  1 -- Valve plate 1

  2 -- Piston 1

  3 -- Locking screw 2

  4 -- Washer 2

  5 -- Pressure spring 2

  6 -- Valve piston 1

  7 -- Locking screw 1

  8 -- Pressure spring 1

  13 -- Socket head screw 8

  14 -- Pin 1

  15 4812157170 O-ring 2

  16 -- O-ring 2

  17 -- O-ring 1

  18 -- Retaining ring 1

  19 -- Shim 1

30 - Orifice 1
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4812156656 Hydraulic pump  4812156656 Hydraulic pump 
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1 4812156656 Hydraulic pump 1

  1 4700950461 Seal kit 1

  2 -- Rotary group, cpl 1

  3 -- Valve block, cpl 1

  4 -- Housing 1

  5 -- Hydraulic control, cpl 1

  6 4700936869 Cylindrical pin 1

  7 4700935219 Plug 1 1

  8 4700902724 Plug 1 1

  9 4700902625 Plug 3 1

  10 4700902624 Screw 1 1

  11 4700909514 Double break-off pin 1

  12 4700936308 Orifice 2

  13 4700902792 Pin 2

  14 4700937206 O-ring 1 1

  15 4812160394 Control valve, cpl 1

    16 --- Housing 1

    17 --- Piston 1

    18 4700945776 Spring collar 2

    19 4700936686 Spring 2

    20 --- Washer 1 1

    21 --- Pin 2

    23 4700909514 Double break-off pin 1

    24 4700927358 Screw 3

    25 4700908383 Screw 2

    26 --- O-ring 1 1

    27 4812156152 Solenoid 2

  31 -- Hydraulic control, cpl 1

    32 --- Piston 1

    33 --- Rod 1

    34 --- Cover 1

    35 --- Guide Ring 1

    36 --- Ring 1

    37 --- Spring collar 1

    38 --- Bush 1

    39 --- Spring 1

    41 --- Spring collar 1

    43 4700937236 Nut 1
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Comments for Page: 4812156656 Hydraulic pump

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

1 | en_US | Included in seal kit, see item 1. 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

    44 4700937195 Pin 2

    45 --- O-ring 1 1

    46 4700902811 Plug 1

    47 --- Retaining ring 1

    48 4700902688 Screw 4

    49 4700936394 O-ring 1 1

    50 4700936393 Seal lock nut 2 1

    55 --- O-ring 2
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4812156656 Hydraulic pump  Rotary group, cpl 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

2 - Cradle 1

3 4700937174 Slide ring 1

4 - Shaft 1

5 4700936621 Wire 1

6 4700935164 Pin 1

7 4700937175 Wire 1

8 - Bearing liner 1

9 - Cylinder with pistons, cpl 1

10 4700937185 Bearing 1

11 - Cradle bearing assembly, 1 set 1

12 4700937187 Retaining ring 1

13 4700937188 V-ring 1
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4812156656 Hydraulic pump  Valve block, cpl 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Valve block, cpl 1

  2 4812161581 Pressure relief valve, 275 bar 2

  3 -- Locking set, cpl 1

  4 -- Pressure override valve, cpl 1

  5 -- Housing 1

  6 -- Screw 4

  7 4700937987 Cylindric pin 2

  8 4700909514 Double break-off pin 6

  9 4700936855 Locking screw 1

  10 4700909469 O-ring 1

  11 4700902625 Plug 2

  12 -- Coil 1

  13 4700936673 Back-up ring 2

  14 4700927278 O-ring 2

  15 4700936392 O-ring 1

  16 -- Sealing ring 1

  17 -- O-ring 1

  18 4700936313 Orifice 1

  19 4812161191 O-ring 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812155787 Hydraulic pump, vibration 1

  1 4700950461 Seal kit 1

  2 -- Rotary group, cpl 1

  3 -- Valve block, cpl 1

  4 -- Housing 1

  5 4700935158 Pin 1

  6 4700936869 Cylindrical pin 1

  7 4700935219 Plug 1 1

  8 4700902724 Plug 1 1

  9 4700902625 Plug 3 1

  10 4700902624 Screw 1 1

  11 4700909514 Double break-off pin 1

  12 4700936308 Orifice 2

  13 4700902792 Pin 2

  14 4700937206 O-ring 1 1

  15 4812160394 Control valve, cpl 1

    16 --- Housing 1

    17 --- Piston 1

    18 4700945776 Spring collar 2

    19 4700936686 Spring 2

    20 --- Washer 1 1

    21 --- Pin 2

    23 4700909514 Double break-off pin 1

    24 4700927358 Screw 3

    25 4700908383 Screw 2

    26 --- O-ring 1 1

    27 4812156152 Solenoid 2

  31 -- Hydraulic control, cpl 1

    32 --- Piston 1

    33 --- Rod 1

    34 --- Cover 1

    35 --- Guide Ring 1

    36 --- Ring 1

    37 --- Spring collar 1

    38 --- Bush 1

    39 --- Spring 1

    40 4700937195 Pin 1

    41 --- Spring collar 1
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Comments for Page: 4812155787 Hydraulic pump

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

1 | en_US | Included in seal kit, see item 1. 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

    43 4700937236 Nut 1

    44 4700937195 Pin 1

    45 --- O-ring 1 1

    46 4700902811 Plug 1

    47 --- Retaining ring 1

    48 4700902688 Screw 4

    49 4700936394 O-ring 1 1

    50 4700936393 Seal lock nut 1 1

    51 4700936393 Seal lock nut 1 1

    55 --- O-ring 2
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Rotating group 1

  2 -- Cradle 1

  3 4700937174 Slide ring 1

  4 -- Shaft 1

  5 4700936621 Wire 1

  6 4700935164 Pin 1

  7 4700937175 Wire 1

  8 4700937182 Bearing liner, 1 pair 1

  9 4812159754 Cylinder with pistons, cpl 1

  10 4700937185 Bearing 1

  11 4700937186 Cradle bearing assembly, 1 set 1

  12 4700937187 Retaining ring 1

  13 4700937188 V-ring 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Valve block, cpl 1

  2 4812161581 Pressure relief valve, 275 bar 2

  3 -- Locking set, cpl 1

  4 -- Pressure override valve, cpl 1

  5 -- Housing 1

  6 -- Screw 4

  7 4700937987 Cylindric pin 2

  8 4700909514 Double break-off pin 6

  9 4700936855 Locking screw 1

  10 4700909469 O-ring 1

  11 4700902625 Plug 2

  12 -- Coil 1

  13 4700936673 Back-up ring 2

  14 4700927278 O-ring 2

  15 4700936392 O-ring 1

  16 -- Sealing ring 1

  17 -- O-ring 1

  18 4700936313 Orifice 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812124270 Oil cooler 1

2 4700792339 Adapter 1

3 4700791321 Elbow adapter 90 1
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Comments for Page: Hydraulic system, steering Std

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

1 | en_US | See section "Front frame" 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Hydraulic valve module 1

2 - Steering cylinder 1 1

3 - Hose bracket 1

4 4700394319 Hydraulic hose 1

5 4700484157 Hydraulic hose 1

6 4700484155 Hydraulic hose 1

7 4700484156 Hydraulic hose 1

8 4700484160 Hydraulic hose 1

9 4700162015 Seal ring 2

10 4700904292 Hollow screw 1

11 4700792697 Hose guard 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700391192 Hose bracket 1

2 4700792343 Adapter 1

3 4700792342 Bulkhead elbow 4

4 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

5 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Carrier 1

2 - Steering, slideable 1

3 4700394318 Pilot valve, steering 1

3 4812120733 Pilot valve, (emergency steering CC) 1

  3 4700935429 Seal kit 1

4 4700502035 Screw 3/8"-16UNCx1 8.8 4

5 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 4
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700370155 Valve block 1

2 4700791799 Straight connector orfs 4

3 4700792334 Elbow 90 orfs 1

4 4700903773 Screw M10x1x50 8,8 2

5 4700160287 O-ring 4

6 4700791745 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel 4

7 4700484230 Hydraulic hose 1

8 4700484231 Hydraulic hose 1

9 4700484230 Hydraulic hose 1

10 4700484230 Hydraulic hose 1

11 4700484230 Hydraulic hose 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Battery disconnector 1

2 Battery, 12V 74Ah (278x175x190mm) 2

3 4700792610 Battery cable + 1

4 4700792606 Connection cable, coarse 1

5 4700792328 Battery cable - 1

6 4700335607 Connection cable, coarse 1

8 4700394821 Cable harness, power supply 1

12 4700904039 Fuse 50A Red 1

13 4700904637 Washer 1

14 4700904638 Washer 12x22x2 1

15 4700500043 Screw M10x16 1

16 4700500035 Hexagon screw, M12x20H 1

17 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 1

18 4700570005 Hexagon nut 1

19 4700792684 Battery union cable 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Battery disconnector 1

2 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 3

3 4700500019 Hexagon screw 3
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Comments for Page: Battery disconnector

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Pre-heater 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812104713 Holder 1

2 4700903640 Battery switch 1

  2 4700903641 Battery key 1

3 4700792309 Relay 1

4 4700792310 Relay 120A 1

5 4700904036 Bracket 1

6 4700391585 Cable harness 1 A

  6 4700791479 Fuse, Orange 125A 1

7 4700395816 Plug socket 24V 1

10 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 6

11 4700500040 Screw, M6x20 mm 8.8 A2K 6

12 4700904281 Washer, 5,3x10x1 300HV 4

13 4700500060 Screw M5-0,8x20 8.8 4

14 4700586001 Lock nut 4

15 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 6

16 4700570004 Hexagon nut M6 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812118129 Battery holder 1

2 4812118130 Hook 1

3 4812118630 Battery insulation 1

4 4812118629 Battery insulation 2

5 4700902286 Lock nut, M8x1.25 mm A2K 1

6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Jan 25 13:57:32 UTC 2018

312



Electric cables, power supply cab  Electric cables, power supply cab 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Jan 25 13:57:32 UTC 2018

313



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700392156 Cable harness, power supply Cab 1

2 4700904039 Fuse 50A Red 1

3 - Battery disconnector 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812110653 Cable harness, ECU/CanBus 1

5 - Standard ECU module 1

6 - Battery disconnector 1

7 4700792627 Connection cable coarse 1

9 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 21

10 4700792442 Cable tie 1

11 4700904037 Fuse 30A Green 1

17 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 1

18 4700570005 Hexagon nut 1

20 4700904735 Steel plain washer 2

21 4700921031 Clamp 1

22 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 1

23 4700500015 Hex. screw 1

24 4700570004 Hexagon nut M6 1

25 4812118553 Cable harness 1

26 4700792422 Relay 24V 20A 2

27 4700792210 Screw torx 2

28 4700901226 Fuse 7.5A Brown 2
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Standard ECU assembly 1

2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

3 4700500019 Hexagon screw 4
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Comments for Page: Standard ECU assembly

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | L= 0,2 m 

B | en_US | L= 0,1 m 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812104284 Mounting plate 1

2 4700390860 Control unit, main 1

3 4700791185 Fuse box 2

4 4700791551 Junction block 1

5 4700792309 Relay 1

6 4700901225 Fuse 5A Tan 2

7 4700901227 Fuse 10A Red 3

8 4700903741 Fuse 20A Yellow 2

9 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 4

10 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 5

11 4700500015 Hex. screw 4

12 4700928467 Washer 2

13 4700500013 Screw, M6x16 mm 8.8 A2K 3

14 4700901767 Screw 4

15 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 7

16 4700791597 Rubber strip 1XL A

17 4700791597 Rubber strip 1XL B
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812118651 Cable harness, ECU/CanBus 1

5 Standard ECU module 1

6 4700792627 Connection cable coarse 1

7 Battery disconnector 1

10 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 18

11 4700792442 Cable tie 1

12 4700904037 Fuse 30A Green 1

18 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

19 4700570005 Hexagon nut 2

21 4700904735 Steel plain washer 2

22 4700921031 Clamp 1

23 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 1

24 4700500015 Hex. screw 1

25 4700570004 Hexagon nut M6 1

27 4700792422 Relay 24V 20A 2

28 4700792210 Screw torx 2

30 4700791597 Rubber strip 0,1

31 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 4

32 4700791597 Rubber strip 0,2

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Jan 25 13:57:34 UTC 2018

322



Electric cables, engine ECU - Version 2  Standard ECU module 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Jan 25 13:57:34 UTC 2018

323



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Standard ECU assembly 1

2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

3 4700500019 Hexagon screw 4
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Electric cables, engine ECU - Version 2  Standard ECU assembly 
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Comments for Page: Standard ECU assembly

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Main. 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812114619 Mounting plate 1

2 4700390860 Control unit, main 1

3 4700792309 Relay 1 A

4 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 4

5 4700928467 Washer 2

6 4700500015 Hex. screw 4

7 4700500013 Screw, M6x16 mm 8.8 A2K 2

8 4812114655 Circuit board 1

9 4700904698 Plain washer 4

10 4700904312 Screw 4

11 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 2

15 4700901227 Fuse 10A Red 7

16 4700903741 Fuse 20A Yellow 2

17 4700901225 Fuse 5A Tan 1
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Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm  Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm 
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Comments for Page: Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Front drum 

B | en_US | Rear drum, Std 

C | en_US | Speed 

D | en_US | Frequency 

E | en_US | Rear drum, offset 

1 | en_US | Main harness, see section " Electric cables, power supply" 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Cable harness 1 1

2 4700397207 Cable harness 1 A, C

3 4700390716 Speed sensor 1 A, C

4 4700391292 Gear wheel 1

4 4700508019 Cylinder screw 4

5 - Horn module 1

6 4700396259 Cable harness 1 A, D

7 4700392221 Mount kit for sensor 2

8 4700792731 Frequency sensor 2

9 4700396260 Cable harness 1 B, D

10 4700396261 Cable harness 1 D, E

11 - Back-up alarm module 1

12 4700397209 Cable harness 1 B

13 4700397210 Cable harness 1 E
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Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm  Horn module 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Horn 1

2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

3 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2
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Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm  Horn 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700396768 Bracket 1

2 4700999014 Horn 1

3 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 1

4 4700500042 Hex. head screw M8 1
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Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm  Back-up alarm module 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Back-up alarm 1

2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

3 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2
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Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm  Back-up alarm 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700396768 Bracket 1

2 4700904911 Back-up alarm 1

3 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 2

4 4700500012 Hex. screw 2
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Comments for Page: Driving & side direction lights

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

A | en_US | Front

B | en_US | On machines with regular fuse box at the standard ECU.

C | en_US | On machines with circuit board at the standard ECU.

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812110899 Cable harness 1 B

1 4812115291 Cable harness 1 C

2 4700792422 Relay 24V 20A 1

3 4700792210 Screw torx 2

4 4812110902 Cable harness 1 A

5 4700901227 Fuse 10A Red 1

6 4811000163 Flash relay 1

7 4700901226 Fuse 7.5A Brown 1

8 - Driving lights, front 2

9 - Steering column switch module 1

10 - Cable harness and switch module 1

11 - Registration plate light module 1

12 - Driving lights, rear 2

13 4812110903 Cable harness Std 1

13 4812110904 Cable harness Off-set 1

14 - Turn signals 2
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Driving & side direction lights  Driving lights, front 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700390434 Lights bracket 1

2 4700791951 Headlight right hand asym. with parking light 1

2 4700792059 Headlight left hand asym. with parking light 1

3 4700792521 Direction indicator 1

4 4700390436 Protecting cover 1

5 4700391115 Spacer sleeve 4

6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

7 4700792361 Hexagon socket head cap screw 4

8 4700792353 Bulb 24V 75/70W H4 1

9 4700792350 Bulb 24V 2W 1
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Driving & side direction lights  Steering column switch module 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700392450 Steering column switch 1

2 4700392451 Rubber cloth 1

3 4700313041 Cable ties, L=200 mm 1

4 4700792609 Cable ties 1

5 4700921080 Clamp 1
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Driving & side direction lights  Cable harness and switch module 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700792398 Switch 1

2 4812115522 Wiring Harness 1

3 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 1

4 4700792537 Cable tie with holder 1

5 4700791709 Blind rivet 4
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Driving & side direction lights  Registration plate light module 
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1 - Registration plate light 1

2 4700928784 Screw 2

3 4700904735 Steel plain washer 2
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Driving & side direction lights  Registration plate light 
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1 4700355797 Licence plate holder 1

2 4700929455 Licence plate light 1

3 4700792354 Bulb 24V 5W 1

4 4700792035 Push-on terminal 2
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Driving & side direction lights  Driving lights, rear 
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1 4700390435 Lights bracket 1

2 4700792520 Direction indicator 1

  2 4700792349 Bulb 24V 21W 1

3 4700792519 Brake/position light 1

  3 4700792351 Bulb 24V 21/5W 1

4 4700791956 Reflector, red 1

5 4700390436 Protecting cover 1

6 4700791754 Blind rivet 1

7 4700391115 Spacer sleeve 4

8 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

9 4700792361 Hexagon socket head cap screw 4
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Driving & side direction lights  Turn signals 
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1 4700902064 Direction lights 1

2 4700792354 Bulb 24V 5W 1

3 4700923253 Rivet 2

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Jan 25 13:57:35 UTC 2018

352



Rotating beacon, working light  Rotating beacon, working light 
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1 - Rotating beacon module 1

2 4812119163 Wiring harness 1

3 4700313102 Cable ties N

4 4700570005 Hexagon nut 2

5 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 1

6 4700792397 Switch 1

7 - Working light module H3 4

8 4812126778 Working light, LED 25W 4

8 4812126777 Working light, LED 15W 4
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Rotating beacon, working light  Rotating beacon module 
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1 4700397516 Bracket 1

2 4812120467 Lever 1

3 4812120469 Bracket 1

4 4812122611 Rotating beacon 1

5 4700792410 Hand knob nut 1

6 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 1

7 4700902286 Lock nut, M8x1.25 mm A2K 1

8 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

9 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 1

10 4700500028 Screw, M10 x 25 mm 8.8 A3K 2

11 4700904230 Plain washer 10.5x22x2 mm 2

12 4812121848 Rotating beacon, LED 1
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Rotating beacon, working light  Working light module H3 
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1 4700392033 Working light 1

  1 4700792352 Bulb 1

2 4700904230 Plain washer 10.5x22x2 mm 1

3 4700586018 Lock nut M10 1
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Drum edge lights  Drum edge lights 
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Comments for Page: Drum edge lights

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

1| en | Used when CC2200-3800 is mounted with Cable harness, ECU/Canbus P/N 4812110653, and for CC4200-6200 when mounted with Cable

harness, ECU/Canbus P/N 4812110652.

 

2| en | Used when CC2200-3800 is mounted with Cable harness, ECU/Canbus P/N 4812118651, and for CC4200-6200 when mounted with Cable

harness, ECU/Canbus P/N 4812115970.

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Bracket 4

2 - Working light module H3 4

3 - Bracket 4

5 4700792794 Switch 1

6 4700397564 Cable harness 1 1

6 4812115290 Cable harness 1 2

7 4700792422 Relay 24V 20A 1

8 4700792210 Screw torx 1

9 4700395352 Cable tie holder 12

10 4700313068 Cable ties, L=92 mm 12

11 4700313041 Cable ties, L=200 mm 8

12 4700901228 Fuse, 15A Blue 1

13 4700792667 Cable tie holder 7

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Jan 25 13:57:36 UTC 2018

360



Drum edge lights  Bracket 
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Comments for Page: Bracket

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Used on machines with Cab. 

B | en_US | Used on machines with Handrails. 

C | en_US | Used on machines with Handrails and Canopy. 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700397028 Bracket 1

2 4700397029 Bracket 1

3 4700397045 Bracket 1

4 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

5 4700500190 Screw 1

6 4700586003 Lock nut M8 1

7 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2

8 4700570005 Hexagon nut 2

9 4700903662 Washer 2

10 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 8

11 4700500047 Hexagon head screw 4 A

12 4700586003 Lock nut M8 4

13 4700500024 Screw M8x45 4 B

14 4700500025 Screw, M8x50 mm 8.8 A2K 4 C
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Drum edge lights  Bracket 
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Comments for Page: Bracket

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

1 | en_US | Used on machines with Air condition 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700395787 Holder plate 1

2 4700397500 Spacer sleeve 2 1

3 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 2

4 4700500091 Screw 2
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GPS/DCA, Asphalt temp  GPS/DCA, Asphalt temp meter 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - GPS equipment assy 1

2 - Temp sensor module 1

3 - Computer with holder 1

4 4700393947 Wiring harness 2

5 Cable harness kit, GPS 1

6 4700394276 Bracket 1

7 4700541702 Screw M6x12 4

8 4700792210 Screw torx 4

9 4700396205 Cable harness 1

10 4700393968 Cable harness 1

11 4700313041 Cable ties, L=200 mm 2
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GPS/DCA, Asphalt temp  Cable harness kit, GPS 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812121597 Cable harness 1

2 4700313041 Cable ties, L=200 mm 6

3 Cable harness and Gateway 1

4 4700901227 Fuse 10A Red 1

5 4812113158 Antenna lead 1

6 4700792704 Grommet 1

7 4812121608 Cable harness 1

  8 4700901224 Fuse, 3A Violet 1
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GPS/DCA, Asphalt temp  Cable and Gateway 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700792660 Gateway CAN/BUS 1

2 4812115093 Cable harness 1

3 4700313068 Cable ties, L=92 mm 1
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GPS/DCA, Asphalt temp  GPS/DCA equipment assy 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Jan 25 13:57:38 UTC 2018

371



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4811000431 GPS antenna 1

2 4811000432 Antenna bracket 1

3 4812113160 Bracket 1

4 4812121818 Bracket 1

5 4700513016 Hexagon socket countersunk screw M16 1

6 4812121485 GPS reciever 1
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GPS/DCA, Asphalt temp  Temp sensor module 
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1 4700394004 Bracket 1

2 4700387982 Temperature sender 1

3 4700393951 Cable harness 1

4 4700313041 Cable ties, L=200 mm 1

5 4700904218 Holder 1

6 4700792669 Blind rivet 1

7 4700904596 Hand knob 2
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GPS/DCA, Asphalt temp  Computer with holder 
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1 4700396119 Computer, cpl. 1

2 - Screw-kit, computer 1

3 4700395888 Bracket 1

4 4700394542 Ball joint 1

5 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 4

6 4700500040 Screw, M6x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4

7 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

8 4700500019 Hexagon screw 2

9 4700500026 Screw M8-1,25x60 mm 8.8 2
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Platform, no cab  Platform, no cab 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Platform with 4-post ROPS 1

2 - Hand rail, left 1

3 - Hand rail, right 1

8 - Lunch box module 1
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Platform, no cab  Platform with 4-post ROPS 

Parts Catalogue CC2200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000311xxA012718 - 021288

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Jan 25 13:57:40 UTC 2018

379
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1 4812119368 Platform with 4-post ROPS 1

2 4812116884 Shock absorber 4

3 4700359998 Back-up ring 4

4 4700393525 Holder 8

5 4700902282 Screw 4

6 4700500194 Hex. screw 16

7 4700904233 Steel  plain washer 21x36x3 4

8 4700901145 Lock nut M20-10 4

9 - Decals basic kit 1

11 4700927410 Washer 4

12 4812116867 Spacer 4

13 - Manual box 1
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